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BARBER· M24 0120295 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6413518. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/22/2006 07:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.091 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.002 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.091 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.727 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.094 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.040 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.107 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.421 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.276 
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BARBER· M24 0120296 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413518. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.029 
0.090 
0.094 
1.961 
2.164 
2.416 
0.090 
1.349 
0.821 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.216 
0.128 
0.734 

-0.745 
-0.038 
-0.466 

0.106 
-0.005 
-0.302 
-0.341 
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y 
0.364 
1.070 
1.240 
0.777 
0.029 

-0.071 
-0.267 
-0.634 
-0.687 
-0.924 

4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0120297 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413518. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.011 
0.099 
0.100 
1.795 
1.501 
1.678 
0.369 
1.031 
0.709 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.029 
0.916 

-0.337 
0.844 
0.527 
0.396 

-0.534 
-0.362 
-0.879 
-0.706 
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y 
0.466 
0.407 
1.077 

-0.115 
0.004 

-0.258 
0.136 

-0.194 
-0.108 
-0.424 
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BARBER· M24 0120298 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413518. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.078 
0.095 
0.123 
1.594 
1.753 
1.760 
0.232 
0.963 
0.668 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.310 
2: 0.636 
3: 0.384 
4: 0.691 
5: 0 .165 
6: -0.149 
7: -0.214 
8: -0.344 
9: - 0. 734 

10: -0.903 
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y 
-0.840 
-0.498 
-0.144 

0.070 
0.582 
0.913 

-0.093 
0.276 
0.175 
0.508 
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BARBER· M24 0120299 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413518. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.347 
-0.100 

0.362 
1.624 
1.784 
2.208 
0.165 
1.340 
0.651 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:lf x 
1: 0.523 
2: 0.582 
3: 0.357 
4: -0.778 
5: -1.042 
6: -0.895 
7: -0.779 
8: -0.545 
9: -0.452 

10: -0.446 
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y 

-1.119 
-0.553 

0.342 
0.665 

-0.239 
-0.097 
-0.071 
-0.193 

0.027 
0.237 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0120300 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413518. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 07:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.050 
-0.175 

0.182 
1.924 
1. 477 
1. 963 
0.323 
1.110 
0.785 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ff x 
1: 0.761 
2 : 0.635 
3 : 0.810 
4: 0.377 
5 : 0.108 
6: 0.250 
7: -0.644 
8: -1.114 
9: -0.934 

10: -0.751 
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y 

-0.932 
-0.729 
-0.024 
-0.321 

0.107 
0.545 

-0.349 
-0.356 

0.059 
0.251 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0120301 
M·24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CONTRACT#:· DAAE-20·02·C·0149 

R & E NUMBER l U 0 ...-7 () 

~; - .- r/ 
SERIAL NUMBER (-;, { t/ Lff () ') l 2S 

LOG-IN DATE ~-; ._5..-6 b 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE·BARREL 

560 ASSEMBLE 

600 

605. 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 

680 

690 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

RO TO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)' HEADSPACE 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

1

2 LBS ~IN 
10 LBS 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2_7~s 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 
PACK 

I 

' 

c; ~ PASS-1. FAIL 
r ) 

(PASS FAIL -
CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 
..... ~~~ 

(PASS) 
'------"" 

.. 07 { 

f I I 
/V ~ } 

I 

FAIL 

/ I I 
b I f>S 

DATE INITIAL 

I 
I 
\ 

G 1ls· 

, o;;z I 
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BARBER· M24 0120302 
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BARBER· M24 0120303 

Remi~gto~ Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Cencroidal discance calculations for Rifle # e6413518 

; hr L_Vt.:8-".GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - . 0552 
·"t.:'=' ~r:.vs?_!::.GE ·x--COORDI1'11.P._TE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: a 1416 
TH.2 RESULTING .".VERI\G.2 POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .15197 9 

TH2 .".MB. FO? T'.-!IS RIFLE IS: 1. 28 6 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

[j TO J75J53 
1 TD 2 5[1 1~~3J6 

1 TD J 45E9[15 ~' 

1 TD 4 252t:.75 
1 TO 5 :• ._J 1 5702 

4 

23 ~ <----POA 
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BARBER· M24 0120304 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE P..CCURPi.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: ~ 

POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN R..l\DHJS 
MEAN RP.DIUS 
fYl_A.X RADIJS 
CENT!\OIJ X 
CENT!\OE Y 

.376 

.577 
1.539 
2.344 

.057 

.371 

7 SE:p 2000 FILE: /Hpbas i c/Accuroc~i/Pottern i ng/Centerf ire_pott/e6413518 

CENT RFIRF PATTERN * 1 

Ii n. 

# OF SHOT'.::i= ·1 8 :#: IJ'\.J CIRCLE 

H:S= 
L,_.r:=_; == 
,-,-._ 
1,._::J.-:::J-

_::i. C14 

3.25 
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BARBER - M24 0120305 
REMINGTON !EST LA3, IL:ON, ~-~-

-r.- -r ~.-,,-­

;:::·'-''--. i '.._., -....::.....··. - ::. 

- --
' -'.:.... 

~------~-­

---- .. '~- -

.~31 

FIL.E · /hpbo:. i c/Accuroc~j./Pottern i n~v-'Cenf.erf i r-e_po-+;t./e64 I 3511:: 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN 

CEf\JTF'(J ID 

#If-I CIF'.CLE 

H:::== 2. ;"2:i: 

!.)"::.; = 
8 
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BARBER· M24 0120306 

------ - - ,_ 

i i r--i · 

__ .,. --- . --: ' 

:_. 2 j s 

·· · · ·--•"-t-f'-PH/riJ·1Fi51fi F[LE:./Hpbo:.ic/fkcurac~~/Poti.ern1r1::yLE:r1 .. er 11 e_ o .... - ' -

1=E [\J Tr- F..'F I F.:F PH TT ER l'\J t =; 

CEi•JTF'1] ID 

--.. -------~-----

:Ji: Ill C IF:.CLE 

3 
0 ·-' 
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BARBER· M24 0120307 

:::_-__ - -- .-'• ... 

~-----·- ~ 

----· - - ·~ 

::::: . ::: .. 5 

2 . _ _j / 

.2:2 
::._. 30! 
2. ~ ~ 

- E ' ' ' · ,... "P " - · -- 'T -i --t' · - - P "· i~b- 41 :·c:F· r IL :lHpr.0::.1 Ci HCCUrDC~I/ ot.' .. ern111~j/ .er1 .. :::1 II r::_ 0• .. 1 .... ·- ·-'-· '-' 

Ei•IT F' I F:E PAT TEF:f\I # 4 

F'CIH ... ..------------

E [\j T 1~1 [I I D 

---... __________ _ ~s-_,.. 

18 # IJ·J C:::IPC:LE 

3 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0120308 
:<.:...._-___ . ..::: 

--------~-~ _, ..:..... '. - - ~' - ::. 

~[LE : ./Hpbo:. i c/ Accuroc~v'Po ti.ern i nsvTtn-t.erf i r-e _f o+.t.ie:641 . .::51 f:: 

C E r .J T r- F.: I F.: F PA T T E F: f\J :J!: 5 

''1·-· .··. 
i _IH ... 

·;}. ___ ~ ________ _../ 

-----------

/ 
i 

.---··'/@ 

c: E i•I T F.;1 !] I D 

.3ir1. cir-c::!~ 

'.=-~ - '= - c: - I f .J C I RC L =:. 

r·=_:= --· :::. 2 

2.75 

3 .. ::::.s 
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BARBER· M24 0120309 

T1c:.#l : 

f?>4t<..R.e.<... 4sf;Cf· 
.v l?;..;.a R. ~ c_ 

~ R. .e-e c 1 "v~1< 

--~- (JZonT ~ ''7 HT F~L~K 
~ f<.e J4l<.. ; ~' 9 !TT f3e..a<!..I( 

...... ~ .Sc.~ e.w s 
V F'r'l'":i ,·s·f-./. 

~~ope. /).ss1' 
3 c_o p "'-

S,~ 6 fl?. R.1~5<) 

v 
L-

"' 

h10 l.4. n Tl r"\..~ Sc. ;te l<l s 

rn OV. n IJ A'( 

s <?..~ e. L<.) s 

F', i'i. I > J-1. 

LDose.... r... e.-;; > 

c t...'4t<.1.Tf 
0 

p~:),,.~ 
M'1~~ ~ .. 

' -.;.{~): 
"f.1c ·' .. ·fr '" .. , ·, t'· ltl·K 

aJ1. s -e-. 

.. 

. j 
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Sroc~ /J.ss<-j· 
~~-r-oc..~ 
v ' , SL.1n7 ~W;vc=..c.. 

V l.J D -ro. ~ T}t)(5L.C-:. 

~ lo~J{ /] U/'$ 

v fc, 41<.. IZ e r_ C t...e. J4. R.~~~i· 

V <!."' '- o 'l {";"' ,·s 

~ t.fS"r(..h-\ S-. <!_,~~ e_ 
- ~U>f e c_ J4-S ~ 
__ 1:)2.,o-h- £ '9 fl. rs 
_ De;t..o(.j/he.;n -r 
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BARBER· M24 0120310 

:\1-24 I~SPECTIO:\' CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

-------11---------- ------INSPECT-AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

B DRILL AND TAP 

C POLISH 

575 ASSE'.\IBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSE~IBL Y 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET c - ?-oo 
655 FINAL INSPECT c; - I I- o a 

660 PACK 

~\ 

_____________ , _ _Jt_ ____________ --lr--------1------------

. --------- ·--------·--

QAR INSPECTION DA 
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